

1

HB 2821 - H AMD 0141 ADOPTED 2/17/92

2 By Representatives Jones, Hargrove, Bowman, Rayburn and
3 Sheldon

4 On page 12, beginning on line 16, after "available" strike "to
5 dislocated forest products workers and their families" and insert
6 "~~((to dislocated forest products workers and their families))~~"

7 On page 12, line 25, after "(2)" strike "Dislocated forest
8 products workers" and insert "~~((Dislocated forest products
9 workers))~~ Persons"

10 On page 12, line 27, after "section," strike everything
11 through "(c)" on page 13, line 20 and insert "~~((a) "dislocated
12 forest products worker" means a forest products worker who: (i)(A)
13 Has been terminated or received notice of termination from
14 employment and is unlikely to return to employment in the
15 individual's principal occupation or previous industry because of
16 a diminishing demand for his or her skills in that occupation or
17 industry; or (B) is self-employed and has been displaced from his
18 or her business because of the diminishing demand for the
19 business's services or goods; and (ii) at the time of last
20 separation from employment, resided in or was employed in a timber
21 impact area; (b) "forest products worker" means a worker in the
22 forest products industries affected by the reduction of forest
23 fiber enhancement, transportation, or production. The workers
24 included within this definition shall be determined by the
25 employment security department, but shall include workers employed~~"

1 in the industries assigned the major group standard industrial
2 classification codes "24" and "26" and the industries involved in
3 the harvesting and management of logs, transportation of logs and
4 wood products, processing of wood products, and the manufacturing
5 and distribution of wood processing and logging equipment.

6 The commissioner may adopt rules further interpreting these
7 definitions. For the purposes of this subsection, "standard
8 industrial classification code" means the code identified in RCW
9 50.29.025(6)(c); and (c))"

10 **HB 2821** - H AMD

11 By Representative Jones

12 On page 13, line 21, strike "(i)" and insert "(a)"

13 On page 13, line 25, after "available:" strike "((i)) (A)" and
14 insert "(i)"

15 On page 13, line 27, after "average;" strike "((ii)) (B)" and
16 insert "(ii)"

17 **HB 2821** - H AMD

18 By Representative Jones

19 On page 14, line 1, before "an annual" strike "((iii)) (C)"
20 and insert "(iii)"

21 On page 14, at the beginning of line 3, strike "(ii)" and
22 insert "(b)"

23 On page 14, line 7, after "under" strike "(c) (i)" and insert
24 "(a)"